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SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR: Yes, absolutely. E-waste rule ¥ o1 methods
o fory 7§ §7 U8 © WIIR Hoiderd, i §FRIT & 8@ S | proper
collection TEI BT 2, even T9-9 Wfreie oo # T2l gk =1 # 7= =8 éﬁﬁ home
collection #1 &1, bulk user T | &7l

GERT B v fob o Remglaa possible ¥, SH®! refixing 91ad &, 98 B8 AR
D] ARDI adld & T 2 difdh adbdf wl mercury 9iive 9 @18 gify ol 71 g1l 2w
o ST R

ot a8 © % buy-back arrangement ¥ el E1T, proper disposal ERIT
3l 39 wier 21 b 3a1 o1l proper disposal 2, 98 W93 On all the three aspects,
we have made rules. Please see them and give your suggestions. We welcome your

suggestions.

SHRI K.T. S. TULSI: Mr. Chairman, Sir, through you, I would like to
know whether 1t is not true that in 2014 there was 14.93 million CFLs waste which
was collected in Delhi alone. Those are the statistics and the hon. Minister is not
correct when he says that the all-India waste is just 2 crores. Are we going to
continue with these primitive ways of disposal of dangerous mercury? World over, the
procedure is that the manufacturer is responsible for collection. There, in the contract
with the Government, by which the Government purchases or the manner in which the
local bodies purchase, the contract requires mandatory procedure for the manufacturer
to receive it back and dispose it of scientifically. Is the Government unaware of all
this?

SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR : The Government is not unaware of this. I really
want to seek your expert advice also. Mr. Tulsi, we have given those suggestions and
exactly what you are saying is what we provided in the e-waste rules. Please go into
those and give some more suggestions because we are providing extended producer’s
liability system. H EPR system ?ﬂﬂfﬁﬁ AR guH A EPR system H doiaer @l o)
responsibility Bt £ 3w ow fevuisra @t #f foriar) 81t 21 As per the Minamata

Convention, we are going ahead.

Sanction of special grant for development of backward regions

*78. DR. PRADEEP KUMAR BALMUCHU: Will the Minister of PLANNING
be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government has received any representation requesting for sanction
of special grants to the backward areas in the State of Jharkhand, under Backward
areas development Scheme, 1if so, the details thereof; and
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{b) whether Government has taken any decision to consider request for sanction

of grants so far, if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING
(RAO INDERJIT SINGH): (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

{a) and (b) The specific scheme for the development of backward areas was the
Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF). The BRGF had two components, namely,
State Component and District Component. State Component covered Special Plans
for Bihar, the Koraput, Bolangir and Kalahandi (KBK) districts of Odisha and
West Bengal, Special Package for implementing Drought Mitigation Strategies in
Bundelkhand Region of Uttar Pradesh and Madhya Pradesh. In addition the Integrated
Action Plan (IAP) for Selected Tribal and Backward Districts launched in 60 districts
mnitially and subsequently extended to 82 districts was in operation from 2010-11
to 2012-13 as part of BRGF. From 2013-14, assistance to 88 districts including 82
districts of IAP was continued under the scheme of Additional Central Assistance
{ACA) for LWE Affected Districts. The District Component covered 272 districts in
all States except Goa. There have been representations to include all the districts of
Jharkhand under the District Component of BRGF. However, all the districts in the
State except East Singhbhum District were already covered under this programme.
Under the Integrated Action Plan (IAP) for Selected Tribal and Backward Districts/
ACA for LWE Affected Districts 17 out of the 24 districts of Jharkhand were covered.
Representations were also received for coverage of districts of the Santhal Paragana
region but they could not be included as they did not fulfill the criteria.

In budget 2015-16, no allocation has been made for the schemes, namely,
Backward Region Grant Fund (BRGI) both State and District Components and ACA
for LWE Affected Districts as these have become a part of devolution to the States
providing them much needed flexability to plan the development schemes of such

areas and allocate funds as per local requirements.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Questioner not present. Let the answer be given.

sft 3rell STaR IR "I, Pe WNHN 7 Bl H oI A R B, S9H
firos ol & forg arge™ &7 1 BRGT &1 <1 Aor1 2fY, SHaT a1 a5 @ foam =2
IRT T e SRS, 98, ufvad dara ol e vl ur ver 21 ey, faer
& fauror & a1 s wild & argar gt arfalRs am Fa e, e as
@ f&ar T 3R Sudh Ferd 139 F &I &) Gal= § dvg & Yroied 7 g @ o
femm &, 98 &9 9 & 1.3 9RTed B 81 R
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sft wamafa: g = e?

ft areft srav SR weiew, waTa ¥ B o A weT w5 oft sowrn 3 st
HIGJG & 3R AT & SIRIM g9 T 0% ...(AaEH)...

st wumafa: wrg, waTe gfey 7

3ft areft arraR s w1, 1§ 3= &1 AT [e RETE
sft wamafa: =€, TN ¥ Sl 2 ward yBT .. (FagH)...

sft arell sFaR S S Pl o & R &1 fasiy e St oo, fae
HRIA! 1 Srg, geidh SRl A d [y o a1 gl <1 @) g1 @t el L aEm)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Okay.

oft areft sraw s swH qur A HA Sf), we et o) wge asi |l 9,
o BR # 3T off 9+ e  3NR 9wy [g) &1 Sl JaaTT gan 8, 9 A5,
e sTReg S H Aol 0 ..(FIITH)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: What is your question?

3ft areft 3 TaR SR gHb| A Sl e B X8l 8, A I9s) arg by wu | yfa
@17 g P had sHbl 981 81 X8l 8, dicn ufges) dure el 2nfsen @1 i 8l
RETE, ...(AG). .

st wurafa: wig, oy WA gfov
sft sttt araR sarl: 913 sH@! o Wy A gfq dar?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Hon. Members, supplementary questions have to be
supplementary questions. They cannot be occasions for speeches. Yes, please go
ahead. Reply.

oft Sgofid f1g T4 S99, erstwhile Planning Commission & U ddhde AR
grgad fSRgaey & Saaude & ard ud dwad Ao uic tre g dxar o1, fad
SIRT G5 dxant b Tery St wad feparr srar 2 wifsr edlers wer 819 & 99xid,
fifer SRR 9771 & 919 14th Finance Commission & 511 RGHASINT 2, T in toto THIR
O R AT 2| I AR-T1E I 1 511317 HIST 941 38 &, DT 1 e st 1 arsd]
EUI f98™ & 3fq¥ 33 BRGT & AT, additional Central allowance o FTdher 3 left
wing affected districts @ 2iG¥ erstwhile Planning Commission @ & R i e 1 @t
ofl, 39 2158 H [AgR & 2z od HaTsy aade 3,126 BRI DU oAl BT Sl
o7l 14th Finance Commission @1 RIS, i1 foh Hgd Sawis o iy Wed &l 32 IRe
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F DY 42 TR BWRTS TET &, I T1thd 317w & & 2R &1 prospectively 13,279
PG DYAT LA BRI A, STET TB M1 @1 71 B ¥ 3,126 BIIS T HT HIET g3l

ofT, TET 10 TRRIT TGN I ITdR] 13 BT HRIS G2 6T BRIGT 81 ¥8T &, T fohe o)
88 Wb 10 B9l B Ts BU 6l Bl

S, gea i RS ar WY i e, § ged ar A MadrSdar gl siws & aigy
b dod pdd Wb Sl Jhyr g3l 8, d8 Ub g9k dXls vUd &b ddld 2, dich
Tfeh R SIS & 3iaT IR S D IR I¢ M1 B, oTed! aoiE ¥ SHd] #RIe 6
EOTR PYIS BT AT BRIGT 81 ¥el 81 33 avs, anfesn ol Sef $1F 1,100 TS O
BT BT AT §, T8I 24 I DY 6,700 BRIS DY BT DBRIGT 81 6T &

SHRI JESUDASU SEELAM: Sir, this is my supplementary question arising out
of the answer of the hon. Minister. In the presence of the hon. Prime Minister, I would
like to ask whether the assurances made regarding granting the Backward Regions
Grant Fund by the Cabinet decision of 31st March, 2014, by the UPA, is binding on
the present Government or not? If so, when are they releasing the backward regions

grant to the seven districts of Andhra Pradesh, Rayalaseema and Uttar coastal area?

As agreed in the Cabinet, and as per the version of the Minister, Sir, the 14th
Finance Commission has not given anything extra. It is an increased ten per cent
discretionary quota of the State.

MR. CHAIRMAN: What 1s the question?

SHRI JESUDASU SEELAM: Sir, my question is whether the Cabinet decision of
1st March is to be implemented or not, and whether the hon. Prime Minister honour the
decision of the Cabinet meeting of 1st March, 2014, giving grant for special backward
districts, seven districts of Andhra Pradesh.

RAO INDERIIT SINGH: Sir, the Backward Regions Grant Fund was a Planning
Commission modulated scheme. That has been given up in the Budget for the year
2015-16. Regarding Andhra Pradesh, the Governing Body of the NITI Aayog has to
take decisions. Chief Ministers of all the States are party to this Governing Body.
The decision about Andhra Pradesh, and Telangana in particular, was announced in
Parliament, and the decision was taken by the Cabinet. It is under consideration of the
Govemment as to how these extra funds are to be devolved on Andhra Pradesh and

Telangana.

sft yftew g : Aoy w=, werr Hei oft off gufere 3, w7 SR shaw, we 072
Shegaes | & o wWTAT Out of 272 districts, BRGF grant ST 95 ¢ fam|
Sir, two-thirds of Odisha, out of 30 districts of Odisha, 20 districts, 1t is there in the
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answer, KBK is my own constituency. ¥IY, &.d1%. o1 ol Ui o o e o, us
d1.3m. ol e, § i e KBK was born much before BRGF was created. o1 g&ifery
AT o T e A 8. 61.%. & ol dwars gad eReacw €, a oH T W e
# weret Ao Saduie & fory Taie oite gfear 7 Susl wliefa <) 2 gefifery #
Radwe s g [ Su@1 95 7 e sy, S9! Rawies o 6@ a1, 71 <Y

.1, o 3l IS 1, # AT mel=1 e g

MR. CHAIRMAN: That is a suggestion, not a question.
SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH: Sir, it is a question.
MR. CHAIRMAN: What is the question?

SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH: It is the question about BRGF. dddls {1 uie
CAEIGE]

sft wmafar : e waTe @R gt 2

SHRI BHUPINDER SINGH: Sir, please go through the question and also the

answer. It 1s about the KBK region. The Government of India has. ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Minister, do you wish to clanfy it?

sfyfier fE:  90:10 ratio & Ted B9 g1 Fram A1fyl Terd el wed
dl &g o2 = . (). .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Right. Let the hon. Minister clarify it. That is all right. Thank
you. Mr. Minister, please clarify.

RAO INDERIIT SINGH: Sir, I don’t know whether the hon. Member has gone
through the answer. The Backward Region Grant Fund had two components. One
was the component that was devolved on States. The other was the component that
devolved on districts. The Backward Region Grant Fund district component, which
he 1s talking about, covered all States in India, except Goa. In totality, there were
272 districts, which were covered under the BRGF district component. Now, all
components, whether they were State funded or they were district funded of the BRGF
have been annulled in the budget for the year 2015-16. Today, all funds devolved on
States in an extra capacity, as mentioned earlier, is much in excess proportion to what

was being received under the BRGF.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, Q. No.79. .. {Interruptions)...
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SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA: Sir, ... .. (Interruptions)...

MR CHAIRMAN: Please, please. Youhadaquestionyesterday. ... (Interruptions)...
Please, sit down. Question No.79. ... (Inferruptions). .

SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA: Sir,... ...(Inferruptions)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Questions have tobe rotated. [ am sorry; you can’t geta question
every day. ... (/nterruptions)... Prem Chandji, please don’t do this. ... (Inferruptions)...

SHRIMATI NAZNIN FARUQUE: Sir, my question is to the hon. Prime Minister.
MR. CHAIRMAN: Let the answer be given first.
Implementation of anti-graft laws

*79. SHRIMATIT NAZNIN FARUQUE: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased
to state:

{a) whether Government is serious about implementation of anti-graft laws,
passed by the previous Government which got the assent of President of India;

{b) 1ifso, the details thereof and the reasons for the delay of their implementation;
and

{c) whether any time-frame has been fixed by Government, if so, the details
thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (DR.
JITENDRA SINGH): (a) to (¢) A Statement 1s laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

{(a) to {c) The following anti-graft laws were passed by the Government, which
have received the assent of the President of India, namely —

The Lokpal and Lokayuktas Act, 2013 (1 of 2014)
The Whistle Blowers Protection Act, 2011(No.17 of 2014)

The Lokpal and Lokayuktas Act, 2013 has come into force on 16-01-2014.
The Government further notified the Search Committee (Constitution, Terms and
Conditions of appointment of members and the manner of selection of Panel of Names
for appointment of Chairperson and Members of Lokpal) Rules, 2014 on 17th January,
2014, which was subsequently amended and notified on 27th August, 2014,



